
Farmington District Resource Advisory Council Members 
 

 
Bureau Committee 

Name 
Membership 

Criteria 
Term 

Length 
Member Interest Represented 

*Key located at the bottom 
Term 
Begin 

Term End 

BLM Farmington 
District 
Resource 
Advisory 
Council 
 
 

This Resource 
Advisory Council is 
composed of 10 
members, 
representing three 
categories - 
commodity, non-
commodity, and 
local area interest.  
Each category has 
at least three 
members.  

3 years 1. McWilliams, Peggy 
2. VACANT 
3. VACANT 
 
4. Hersman, Larry E. 
5. O’Neill, Michael 
6. VACANT 
 
7. Arrington, John B.  
8. Duckett, Nate 
9. Martinez, Cameron 
10. VACANT 
 

Energy/Minerals  
MEMBER – Category 1 
MEMBER – Category 1 
 
Dispersed Recreation 
Dispersed Recreation 
MEMBER – Category 2 
 
Elected Official 
Elected Official 
Native American Tribe 
MEMBER – Category 3 
 

5/23/2019 
 
 
 

8/21/2018 
12/4/2015 

 
 

8/21/2018 
5/23/2019 
5/23/2019 

 

5/23/2022 
 
 
 

8/21/2021 
5/23/2022 
5/23/2022 

 
8/21/2021 
5/23/2022 
5/23/2022 

 

 

Category One: Federal grazing permittees; transportation or rights-of-way interests; developed outdoor recreation, off-highway vehicle users, or commercial 
recreation activities; the commercial timber industry; or energy and mineral development interests; 
 
Category Two: Environmental organizations; dispersed recreational activities; archaeological and historical interests; or wild horse and burro interests; and 
 
Category Three: State, county, or local elected officials; state agencies responsible for management of natural resources, land, or water; local Indian Tribes; 
academicians in natural resources management or natural sciences; or the affected public-at-large. 

 


