Farmington District Resource Advisory Council Members

Bureau	Committee Name	Membership Criteria	Term Length	Member	Interest Represented *Key located at the bottom	Term Begin	Term End
BLM	Farmington District Resource Advisory Council	This Resource Advisory Council is composed of 10 members, representing three	3 years	 McWilliams, Peggy VACANT VACANT Hersman, Larry E. 	Energy/Minerals MEMBER – Category 1 MEMBER – Category 1 Dispersed Recreation	5/23/2019 8/21/2018	5/23/2022 8/21/2021
	Council	categories - commodity, non- commodity, and		5. O'Neill, Michael 6. VACANT	Dispersed Recreation MEMBER – Category 2	12/4/2015	5/23/2022 5/23/2022
		local area interest. Each category has at least three members.		7. Arrington, John B. 8. Duckett, Nate 9. Martinez, Cameron 10. VACANT	Elected Official Elected Official Native American Tribe MEMBER – Category 3	8/21/2018 5/23/2019 5/23/2019	8/21/2021 5/23/2022 5/23/2022

Category One: Federal grazing permittees; transportation or rights-of-way interests; developed outdoor recreation, off-highway vehicle users, or commercial recreation activities; the commercial timber industry; or energy and mineral development interests;

Category Two: Environmental organizations; dispersed recreational activities; archaeological and historical interests; or wild horse and burro interests; and

Category Three: State, county, or local elected officials; state agencies responsible for management of natural resources, land, or water; local Indian Tribes; academicians in natural resources management or natural sciences; or the affected public-at-large.